
Effective October 1, 2019 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union South Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  
 
 Changes for customers who 

purchase gas from 
Enbridge 

Changes for customers who 
purchase gas from a natural 

gas marketer 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 

Increase or 
Decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity 11.2969 -$35.93 Price as set out in the contract Gas Price Adjustment 2.0387 -$29.19 
Transportation to 
Enbridge1 

0.0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Storage 0.7331 $0.00 0.7331 $0.00  
Storage Price 
Adjustment 

0.0000 $0.00 0.0000 $0.00  

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3 

Next 150 m3 

All over 250 m3 

 
5.0464 
4.7826 
4.1009 

-$0.65 

 
5.0464 
4.7826 
4.1009 

-$0.65 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes)  

0.4074 $0.00 0.4074 $0.00 

Monthly Charge $22.00  $0.00 $22.00  $0.00 
Annual Bill Change 
without Temporary 
Adjustments  

-$65.77 -$0.65 

Temporary Charges $0.38 $0.38 
Total Annual Bill 
Change2 -$65.39 -$0.27 

1. The commodity rates for Union South include all transportation costs. Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. 
Customers that have a contract with a natural gas marketer may or may not be affected by changes to transportation rates. 
Customers that have questions about this should contact their natural gas marketer directly at the phone number that appears on 
their bill. 
2. Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
 
  



Effective October 1, 2019 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union North East Rate Zone – Residential Consumers  

 
 Changes for customers who 

purchase gas from Enbridge 
Changes for customers who 
purchase gas from a natural 

gas marketer 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 

Increase or 
Decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity 11.5793 -$35.93 Price as set out in the contract Gas Price Adjustment 2.4192 -$30.68 
Transportation to 
Enbridge1 

2.0567 -$1.44 2.0567 -$1.44 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment 

-1.5297 -$0.03 -1.5297 -$0.03 

Storage 5.1774 -$1.65 5.1774 -$1.65 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 

0.0000 $0.00 0.0000 $0.00 

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3 

Next 200 m3  

Next 200 m3  

Next 500 m3  

All over 1,000 m3  

 
9.3173 
9.0774 
8.6981 
8.3499 
8.0622 

-1.09 

 
9.3173 
9.0774 
8.6981 
8.3499 
8.0622 

-1.09 

Delivery Price 
Adjustment (all 
volumes) 

-0.8530 $0.00 -0.8530 $0.00 

Monthly Charge $22.00  $0.00  $22.00  $0.00  
Annual Bill Change 
without Temporary 
Adjustments  

-$70.82 -$4.21 

Temporary Charges $0.38 $0.38 
Total Annual Bill 
Change2 -$70.44 -$3.83 

1. The commodity rates for Union North East include a portion of the transportation costs. Transportation rates are set by the 
National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with an energy retailer may or may not be affected by changes to 
Enbridge’s transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their energy retailer directly at the phone 
number that appears on their bill. 
2. Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
  



Effective October 1, 2019 
 
Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union North West Rate Zone – Residential Consumers 

 
 Changes for customers who 

purchase gas from Enbridge 
Changes for customers who 
purchase gas from a natural 

gas marketer 
Rate Description New Rate 

(¢/m3) 
Annual 

Increase or 
Decrease 

New Rate 
(¢/m3) 

Annual 
Increase or 
Decrease 

Gas Commodity 9.3145 -$25.73 Price as set out in the contract Gas Price Adjustment -0.4924 $10.86 
Transportation to 
Enbridge1 

5.4890 -$3.99 5.4890 -$3.99 

Transportation Price 
Adjustment 

-0.1147 -$3.19 -0.1147 -$3.19 

Storage 2.0703 -$0.33 2.0703 -$0.33 
Storage Price 
Adjustment 

0.0000 $0.00 0.0000 $0.00 

Delivery to You 
First 100 m3          
Next 200 m3           
Next 200 m3           
Next 500 m3                 

All over 1,000 m3  

 
9.3173 
9.0774 
8.6981 
8.3499 
8.0622 

-1.09 

 
9.3173 
9.0774 
8.6981 
8.3499 
8.0622 

-1.09 

Delivery Price Adjustment 
(all volumes) 

-0.8530 $0.00 -0.8530 $0.00 

Monthly Charge $22.00  $0.00 $22.00  $0.00 
Annual Bill Change 
without Temporary 
Adjustments  

-$23.47 -$8.60 

Temporary Charges -$0.18 -$0.18 
Total Annual Bill 
Change2 -$23.65 -$8.78 

1. Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with an energy retailer may or may not 
be affected by changes to Enbridge’s transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their energy 
retailer directly at the phone number that appears on their bill. 
2. Based on a typical average residential customer’s consumption of 2,200 m3 per year. 
 
 
  
 


