Effective October 1, 2019

Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union South Rate Zone - Residential Consumers

	Changes for customers who purchase gas from Enbridge		Changes for customers who purchase gas from a natural gas marketer	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Gas Commodity	11.2969	-\$35.93	Price as set out in the contract	
Gas Price Adjustment	2.0387	-\$29.19		
Transportation to Enbridge ¹	0.0000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Storage	0.7331	\$0.00	0.7331	\$0.00
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000	\$0.00	0.0000	\$0.00
Delivery to You First 100 m ³ Next 150 m ³ All over 250 m ³	5.0464 4.7826 4.1009	-\$0.65	5.0464 4.7826 4.1009	-\$0.65
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	0.4074	\$0.00	0.4074	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00
Annual Bill Change without Temporary Adjustments	-\$65.77		-\$0.65	
Temporary Charges	\$0.38		\$0.38	
Total Annual Bill Change ²	-\$65.39		-\$0.27	

^{1.} The commodity rates for Union South include all transportation costs. Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with a natural gas marketer may or may not be affected by changes to transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their natural gas marketer directly at the phone number that appears on their bill.

^{2.} Based on a typical average residential customer's consumption of 2,200 m³ per year.

Effective October 1, 2019

Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union North East Rate Zone – Residential Consumers

	Changes for customers who purchase gas from Enbridge		Changes for customers who purchase gas from a natural gas marketer	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Gas Commodity Gas Price Adjustment	11.5793 2.4192	-\$35.93 -\$30.68	Price as set out in the contract	
Transportation to Enbridge ¹	2.0567	-\$1.44	2.0567	-\$1.44
Transportation Price Adjustment	-1.5297	-\$0.03	-1.5297	-\$0.03
Storage	5.1774	-\$1.65	5.1774	-\$1.65
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000	\$0.00	0.0000	\$0.00
Delivery to You First 100 m³ Next 200 m³ Next 200 m³ Next 500 m³ All over 1,000 m³	9.3173 9.0774 8.6981 8.3499 8.0622	-1.09	9.3173 9.0774 8.6981 8.3499 8.0622	-1.09
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	-0.8530	\$0.00	-0.8530	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00
Annual Bill Change without Temporary Adjustments	-\$70.82		-\$4.21	
Temporary Charges Total Annual Bill Change²	\$0.38 - \$70.44		\$0.38 -\$3.83	

^{1.} The commodity rates for Union North East include a portion of the transportation costs. Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with an energy retailer may or may not be affected by changes to Enbridge's transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their energy retailer directly at the phone number that appears on their bill.

^{2.} Based on a typical average residential customer's consumption of 2,200 m³ per year.

Effective October 1, 2019

Enbridge Gas Inc.: Union North West Rate Zone - Residential Consumers

	Changes for customers who purchase gas from Enbridge		Changes for customers who purchase gas from a natural gas marketer	
Rate Description	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease	New Rate (¢/m³)	Annual Increase or Decrease
Gas Commodity	9.3145	-\$25.73	Price as set out in the contract	
Gas Price Adjustment	-0.4924	\$10.86		
Transportation to Enbridge ¹	5.4890	-\$3.99	5.4890	-\$3.99
Transportation Price Adjustment	-0.1147	-\$3.19	-0.1147	-\$3.19
Storage	2.0703	-\$0.33	2.0703	-\$0.33
Storage Price Adjustment	0.0000	\$0.00	0.0000	\$0.00
Delivery to You First 100 m³ Next 200 m³ Next 200 m³ Next 500 m³ All over 1,000 m³	9.3173 9.0774 8.6981 8.3499 8.0622	-1.09	9.3173 9.0774 8.6981 8.3499 8.0622	-1.09
Delivery Price Adjustment (all volumes)	-0.8530	\$0.00	-0.8530	\$0.00
Monthly Charge	\$22.00	\$0.00	\$22.00	\$0.00
Annual Bill Change without Temporary Adjustments	-\$23.47		-\$8.60	
Temporary Charges Total Annual Bill Change ²	-\$0.18 - \$23.65		-\$0.18 - \$8.78	

^{1.} Transportation rates are set by the National Energy Board. Customers that have a contract with an energy retailer may or may not be affected by changes to Enbridge's transportation rates. Customers that have questions about this should contact their energy retailer directly at the phone number that appears on their bill.

2. Based on a typical average residential customer's consumption of 2,200 m³ per year.